RESOLUTION

- WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Lancaster County, Nebraska, pursuant to Nebraska Statute, is vested with the authority of administering the affairs of Lancaster County, Nebraska; and
- WHEREAS, it has been determined that a Lancaster County Local Emergency Operations Plan has been developed in order to provide for a coordinated response to a disaster or emergency in Lancaster County, the City of Lincoln and other cities and villages in Lancaster County; and
- WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Lancaster County, deems it advisable and in the best interest of Lancaster County to approve said Local Emergency Operations Plan;
- WHEREAS, the acceptance of this 2017 Local Emergency Operations Plan supersedes all previous approved Lancaster County Local Emergency Operations Plans;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Lancaster County, Nebraska, that the Lancaster County Local Emergency Operations Plan be, and hereby is, approved.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS ______ DAY OF _____, 2017.

ATTEST:

Board of County Commissioners, Lancaster County, Nebraska

County Clerk
